STATE OF CALI FORNI A BI' D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT
Bl D OPENI NG DATE 11/13/03 I N SAN BERNARDI NO COUNTY | N AND
CONTRACT NUMBER 08- 0A4224 NEAR RI ALTO AND FONTANA FROM 0. 2 KM
LOCATI ON 08- SBD-15-12. 7/ R14. 9 VWEST OF SI ERRA AVENUE UNDERCROSSI NG
TO CAJON CREEK BRI DGE
PAVEMENT REHABI LI TATI ON
DB GOALS: DI SADVANTAGED BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE - 12. 0%
PROPCSALS | SSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HA22 12, 600, 000
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 3 ENG NEERS EST 10, 350, 000. 00 AMOUNT OVER 8, 488, 074. 00

PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
Bl D TOTAL

Bl DDER | D

18, 838, 074. 00 1
B) 120 DAYS X 18700

21,082,074. 00

18, 883, 680. 00 3

B) 140 DAYS X 18700
"""" 21, 501, 680. 00

19, 745, 222. 00 2
B) 139 DAYS X 18700

22,344,522. 00

Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON

KIEWT PACI FI C CO
P O BOX 1769
VANCOUVER WA 98668

J MC LOUGHLI N ENG NEERI NG CO

I NC
10722 ARROW ROUTE STE 716

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
PAVE TECH I NC

735 LAGUNA DRI VE

CARLSBAD CA 92008

CF TRANSPORTATI ON Bl D245
PAGE 1
11/17/03
CONTRACT CCDE 'A '
64 CONTRACT | TEMS

FEDERAL AID ACI M 015-5(147) 120
ACl M 015-5(147) E

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS 120

PERCENT OVER EST 82.01

( NAVE/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

360 693-1478
00433176
FAX 360 693-5582

909 944-1037
00676575
FAX 909 944-3112

760 729-7592
00720394
FAX 760 729-6158



08- 0A4224 Bl D245
08- SBD- 15-1 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 2
11/13/083 11/17/ 03

L

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

I ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

A C DI KE COVPANY
LI NCOLN CA

ALCORN FENCE
RI VERSI DE CA

AUSTI N ENTERPRI SES | NC
BAKERSFI ELD CA

FRANKLI' N REI NFORCI NG STEEL
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

L A SI GNAL
I NDUSTRY CA

MULTI PLE CONCRETE ENTERPRI SES | NC
OGDEN UT

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS | NC
RI VERSI DE CA

PENHALL COVPANY
RI VERSI DE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRI SES
SUN VALLEY CA

PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE AND SHOULDER BACKI NG

VETAL BEAM GUARD RAI L

SAW CUTTI NG

FURNI SH AND PLACE REBAR

ELECTRI CAL

GREEN SAW AND PAVEMENT JO NTS

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE

GRI ND EXI STI NG PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

STRI PI NG
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Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

SUMMARY

ST

OF
OF

REMAI NI NG BI DDERS

SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl D245
PAGE 3
11/17/ 03

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

ALCORN FENCE
SUN VALLEY CA

CALMEX ENG NEERI NG
CORONA CA

GL M
REDLANDS CA

HARBER COVPANY | NC
SAN BERNARDI NO CA

J C SUPPLY
POVONA  CA

L A SI GNAL
CI TY OF | NDUSTRY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS
RI VERSI DE CA

PENHALL COVPANY
ANAHEI M CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRI SES
SUN VALLEY CA

TEMPORARY FENCE AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L

ASPHALT

REI NFORCI NG STEEL

EXCAVATI ON

CONCRETE ( PARTI AL)

ELECTRI CAL

COLD PLANI NG

GRI NDI NG

STRI PI NG
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Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

SUMMARY

ST

OF
OF

RE MA I

N |

NG BI DDERS

SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl D245
PAGE 4
11/17/ 03

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

ACL
POVONA  CA

ALCORN FENCE COVPANY
RI VERSI DE CA

APCO COVPANY
GOSHEN CA

CALMEX ENG NEERI NG | NC
RI VERSI DE CA

G L M CONTRACTORS | NC
REDLANDS CA

HARBOR COVPANI ES | NC
SAN BERNARDI NO CA

L A SI GNAL
I NDUSTRY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS | NC
RI VERSI DE CA

PENHALL COVPANY
RI VERSI DE CA

STATEW DE SAFETY AND SI GNS
NI POMO CA

SUDHAKAR COVPANY
RIALTO CA

| TEMS 47 AND 51 ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 3 (PARTI AL)

| TEMS 36 THRU 39 ( PARTI AL)

| TEMS 34, 35 AND 40 ( PARTI AL)

| TEMS 46 THRU 48 AND 51 ( PARTI AL)

| TEMS 41 AND 46 ( PARTI AL)

| TEMS 60 THRU 63 ( PARTI AL)

| TEMS 23 AND 24 ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 45 ( PARTI AL)

ITEMS 7, 11, 12, 15 AND 17 ( PARTI AL)

I TEMS 9, 10, 13, 14, 19, 20 AND 57 THRU 59 (PARTI AL)



08- 0A4224 Bl D245

08- SBD- 15- 1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 5
11/13/ 03 11/17/ 03
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AVOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRI TI CAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
2 070018 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 1, 000, 000. 00* 1, 000, 000. 00
3 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE ( TYPE ESA) M 1, 460 80. 00 116, 800. 00
4 073026 300 MM TEMPORARY CULVERT M 350 38. 00 13, 300. 00
5 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTI ON LS LUMP SUM 15, 000. 00* 15, 000. 00
PREVENTI ON PLAN
6 074020 WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 75, 000. 00* 75, 000. 00
7 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUVP SUM 150, 000. 00* 150, 000. 00
8 (S) 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 750, 000. 00* 750, 000. 00
9 (S) 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFI C STRI PE ( TAPE) M 182, 000 4.00 728, 000. 00
10 (S) 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKI NG ( TAPE) Vi 50 100. 00 5, 000. 00
11 (S) 120165 CHANNELI ZER ( SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 470 30. 00 14, 100. 00
12 (S) 032056 FLASH NG ARROW SI GN EA 11 8, 000. 00 88, 000. 00
13 (S) 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 3, 890 4.00 15, 560. 00
14 (S) 032057 QUI CK CHANGE MOVEABLE BARRI ER SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 1, 300, 000. 00* 1, 300, 000. 00
15 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN EA 5 15, 000. 00 75, 000. 00
16 (S) 129000 TEMPORARY RAI LI NG ( TYPE K) M 550 100. 00 55, 000. 00
17 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHI ON MODULE EA 180 50. 00 9, 000. 00
18 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 250 64. 00 16, 000. 00
19 150701 REMOVE YELLOW PAI NTED TRAFFI C STRI PE M 11, 900 2.60 30, 940. 00
20 150711 REMOVE PAI NTED TRAFFI C STRI PE M 26, 300 1. 20 31, 560. 00
21 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE M 2, 740 4.00 10, 960. 00
22 032058 RESET CONCRETE BARRI ER ( TYPE K) M 3, 000 32.00 96, 000. 00
23 (S) 153154 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT MR 35, 900 2.25 80, 775. 00
(60 MM MAXI MUM)
24 (S) 032059 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT MR 20, 200 4.05 81, 810. 00
(150 MM MAXI MUM)
25 157561 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON), LOCATI ON A LS LUVP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
26 157562 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON), LOCATI ON B LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
27 157563 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON), LOCATION C LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
28 157564 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON), LOCATI ON D LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
29 157565 BRI DGE REMOVAL ( PORTI ON), LOCATI ON E LS LUMP SUM 10, 000. 00* 10, 000. 00
30 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATI ON VB 10, 600 60. 00 636, 000. 00
31 190185 SHOULDER BACKI NG VB 650 75. 00 48, 750. 00
32 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE VB 5, 280 60. 00 316, 800. 00
33 260210 AGGREGATE BASE ( APPROACH SLAB) M 110 150. 00 16, 500. 00
34 390155 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 19, 700 60. 00 1, 182, 000. 00
35 032060 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE ( TYPE C) TONN 23, 600 60. 00 1, 416, 000. 00



08- 0A4224 Bl D245

08- SBD- 15- 1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
11/13/ 03 11/17/ 03
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AVOUNT
36 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE (TYPE A) M 730 5. 50 4,015. 00
37 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE ( TYPE C) M 150 5. 50 825. 00
38 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE ( TYPE D) M 1, 650 5. 50 9, 075. 00
39 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE ( TYPE F) M 220 5.50 1, 210. 00
40 397001 ASPHALTI C EMULSI ON ( PAI NT BI NDER) TONN 600 275. 00 165, 000. 00
41 401108 REPLACE CONCRETE PAVENENT MB 18, 600 312. 00 5, 803, 200. 00
(RAPI D STRENGTH CONCRETE)
42 032061 SEAL PAVEMENT JO NT (Sl LI CONE) M 13, 100 7.90 103, 490. 00
43 032062 SEAL PAVEMENT JO NT (ASPHALT RUBBER) M 6, 670 8. 20 54, 694. 00
44 404094 SEAL LONG TUDI NAL | SOLATI ON JO NT M 18, 000 8. 20 147, 600. 00
45 (S) 420201 GRI ND EXI STI NG CONCRETE Vi 61, 700 4.00 246, 800. 00
PAVENMENT
46 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB VB 1, 100 515. 00 566, 500. 00
(TYPE R
47 510502 M NOR CONCRETE (M NOR STRUCTURE) VB 8 5, 000. 00 40, 000. 00
48 510800 PAVI NG NOTCH EXTENSI ON VB 21 2, 500. 00 52, 500. 00
49 (S) 519117 JO'NT SEAL (MR 30 MV M 285 45. 00 12, 825. 00
50 (S) 519142 JO NT SEAL (MR 40 MV) M 125 45. 00 5, 625. 00
51 (F) 833129 CONCRETE BARRI ER ( TYPE 25A MODI FI ED) M 8 1, 000. 00 8, 000. 00
52 (S) 839302 SINGLE THRI E BEAM BARRI ER (WOOD POST) M 870 67. 00 58, 290. 00
53 (S) 839565 TERM NAL SYSTEM ( TYPE SRT) EA 2 2, 200. 00 4, 400. 00
54 (S) 839568 TERM NAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY ( TYPE SFT) EA 10 625. 00 6, 250. 00
55 (S) 032063 TRANSI TI ON RAI LI NG ( TYPE TB) EA 4 2, 700. 00 10, 800. 00
56 (S) 032064 REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTI ON EA 18 48, 000. 00 864, 000. 00
57 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG MR 24 50. 00 1, 200. 00
58 (S) 840560 THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 69, 200 . 60 41, 520. 00
( SPRAYABLE)
59 (S) 850122 PAVEMENT MARKER EA 4,300 18. 00 77, 400. 00
( RETROREFLECTI VE- RECESSED)
60 (S) 860403 HI GHWAY LI GHTI NG LS LUVP SUM 16, 000. 00* 16, 000. 00
61 (S) 860501 SI GN | LLUM NATI ON LS LUMP SUM 62, 000. 00* 62, 000. 00
62 (S) 860811 DETECTOR LOOP LS LUMP SUM 43, 000. 00* 43, 000. 00
63 (S) 032065 PAVEMENT SENSORS EA 3 41, 000. 00 123, 000. 00
64 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUMP SUM 1, 875, 000. 00* 1, 875, 000. 00
A 18, 838, 074. 00

B) 12 DAYS X 18700

A+B) 21,082,074.00
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11/13/083

20000.
400000.
350400.

17500.

15000.
150000.

45000.
400000.
728000.

2800.
14100.
27500.

7780.

700000.

25000.

22000.

72000.

16250.

28560.

27615.

41100.

60000.

77185.

80800.

3000.

3000.

3000.

3000.

3000.

424000.

78000.
396000.

48400.

1280500.
1675600.
2920.
600.
6600.
880.

SUMMARY

29, 342.
201, 500.
3.

56.

25.

3, 500.

2

700, 000.
10, 000.
50.

160.

64.

2.

OF

RE MA I

20000. 00
150000. 00
115778. 00

35000. 00

5000. 00

25000. 00

29342. 00
201500. 00
700700. 00

2800. 00
11750. 00
38500. 00

7780. 00

700000. 00

50000. 00

27500. 00

28800. 00

16000. 00

29750. 00

27615. 00

82200. 00

90000. 00

89750. 00

80800. 00

10000. 00

10000. 00

10000. 00

10000. 00

10000. 00
901000. 00

26000. 00
264000. 00

55000. 00

1285425. 00
1292100. 00
2263. 00
600. 00
5115. 00
880. 00

N

N G

B

DDERS

Bl D245
PAGE 7
11/17/ 03



08- 0A4224 Bl D245

08- SBD- 15-1 SUMMARY OF REMAI NI NG BI DDERS PAGE 8
11/13/083 11/17/ 03
| TEM SECOND THI RD
BI D AMOUNT Bl D AMOUNT
40 260. 00 156000. 00 495. 00 297000. 00
41 440. 00 8184000. 00 498. 00 9262800. 00
42 8. 00 104800. 00 7.00 91700. 00
43 6. 00 40020. 00 7.00 46690. 00
44 8. 00 144000. 00 7.00 126000. 00
45 4.50 277650. 00 4.00 246800. 00
46 600. 00 660000. 00 700. 00 770000. 00
47 4, 400. 00 35200. 00 700. 00 5600. 00
48 4,500. 00 94500. 00 4,500. 00 94500. 00
49 150. 00 42750. 00 100. 00 28500. 00
50 170. 00 21250. 00 110. 00 13750. 00
51 1, 200. 00 9600. 00 3, 000. 00 24000. 00
52 70. 00 60900. 00 67.00 58290. 00
53 220.00 440. 00 2,200. 00 4400. 00
54 630. 00 6300. 00 625. 00 6250. 00
55 2,700. 00 10800. 00 2, 650. 00 10600. 00
56 2,700. 00 48600. 00 2,650. 00 47700. 00
57 70. 00 1680. 00 65. 00 1560. 00
58 .50 34600. 00 .45 31140. 00
59 14. 00 60200. 00 13. 60 58480. 00
60 16, 000. 00* 16000. 00 15, 845. 00* 15845. 00
61 62, 000. 00* 62000. 00 61, 923. 00* 61923. 00
62 43, 000. 00* 43000. 00 42, 846. 00* 42846. 00
63 4,100. 00 12300. 00 12, 300. 00 36900. 00
64 1, 500, 000. 00* 1500000. 00 1, 914, 000. 00~ 1914000. 00
TOT A 18, 883, 680. 00 A) 19, 745, 222. 00
B) 140 DAYS X 18700 B) 139 DAYS X 18700

A+B) 21,501, 680. 00 A+B) 22,344,522.00



